

THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Phone No: 01982-256776

Email: director-at@ladakh.gov.in

Subject:

Appointment to the post of ACCOUNTS ASSISTANT, (Group'C'-Non-Technical), in the Finance Department of the Administration of the Union Territory of Ladakh, in Level-5 of Pay Matrix (Rs-29200-92300).

- Reference: 1. Provisional Select List dated 08.05.2024 issued by Staff Selection Commission vide F.No:- S.S.30020/6/2022Selection Posts NWR (CF3467) against the Post Category No. NW23222 of Adv. No. Selection Posts/Ladakh/2022.
 - 2. Finance Department, UT Ladakh, Memorandum issued vide F.No-A/1109/2023-24 Estt.Section dated 16.05.2024.
 - 3. Approval of Hon'ble LG at Note Para#131 dated 01.07.2024 vide E file No-E.17085.

Order No: 305 -F of 2024 Dated: 01.07.2024

Consequent upon the selection made by the Staff Selection Commission (as referred above) and with the approval of the Competent Authority / Appointing Authority, the following candidates are hereby appointed to the post of ACCOUNTS ASSISTANT, in the Finance Department, Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh, in the Level 5 of Pay Matrix -Rs. 29200-92300 with immediate effect:

S.No	NAME	Category	Category against which appointed
1	JIGMET YANGSKIT	ST	UR
2	TASHI DOLKER	ST	UR
3	DECHEN DOLKAR	ST	UR
4	STANZIN JANSPAL	ST	UR
5	TSEWANG GYALTSAN	ST	UR
6	DACHEN LAMO	ST	UR
7	BASHART ALI	ST	UR

8	8				
	TSERING NAMGAIL	ST	UR		
9	RIGZIN WANGDUS	ST	UR		
10	JAVEED AHMAD	ST	UR		
11	HABIBULLAH	ST	UR		
12	IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN	ST	UR		
13	RIGZIN NURBOO	ST	UR		
14	DISKET DOLMA	ST	UR		
15	NORBOO DOLMA	ST	UR		
16	IMRAN BASHIR	ST	UR		
17	RUBINA KAUSAR	ST	UR		
18	JIGMET PADMA	ST	ST		
19	WANGCHUK NAMGAIL	ST	ST		
20	RAJAB ALI	ST	ST		
21	ABDUL HAMID	ST	ST		
22	ISHEY ANGMO	ST	ST		
23	PADMA DEACHEN	ST	ST		
24	KUNZANG DOLMA	ST	. ST		

25	STANZIN ODZER KIRAN	ST	ST
26	DEACHAN DOLKAR	ST	ST
27	KUNZANG DOLMA	ST	ST
28	STANZIN SPALZOM	ST	ST
29	STANZIN YANGDOL	ST	ST
30	PHUNCHOK ANGCHOK	ST	ST
31	TSEWANG GYATSO	ST	ST

The appointment shall be subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The appointees shall be on probation for a period of two years with effect from the date of their joining the post.
- 2. During the period of probation, the appointee(s) will be liable to be discharged from service at any time without any notice, if:
 - a) On the basis of his / her performance or conduct, he / she is considered unsuitable for further retention in service, or
 - b) He / she is otherwise found ineligible or unsuitable to be retained in the service.
- The above appointees have been declared 'medically fit' by the Prescribed Medical Authority.
- 4. This appointment is subject to the verification of character and antecedents; verification of the certificates of reserved category and verification of certificates / mark-sheets relating to the educational qualification and such essential requirements as prescribed in the Ladakh Accounts (Subordinate) Services Recruitment Rule, 2021.
- 5. The appointees shall report to the **Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries**, **Finance Department, Council Secretariat (Wildlife Complex), UT Ladakh** for joining within a period of one (01) month, from the date of issuance of this Order, failing which, his/her appointment shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio.



Sd/-Dr. Pawan Kotwal (IAS) Advisor / Secretary, Finance. No: DAT/UTL/E-17085/1725 - 1732

Copy to the:

1. Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department, UT Ladakh.

- 2. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 3. OSD to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT Ladakh, for information of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- **4.** Pvt. Secretary to Advisor & Secretary Finance, Ladakh for information of the Advisor & Secretary Finance, UT Ladakh.
- 5. OSD to Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department, UT Ladakh.
- 6. Superintendent Archive, Archaeology & Museum.
- 7. Concerned appointees. (S.No. 01-31 of the table above).

8. Office record file.

Dr Safdar Aff (IRS)
Director, Accounts & Treasuries
UT Ladakh

Dated: 0 | .0專.2024